Description
The Endwave EWV0902YF is a high performance InGaP/GaAs
HBT MMIC voltage controlled oscillator which provides a set of
dual outputs ideal for applications which require 4.45 to 4.865 or
8.9 to 9.73 GHz outputs. The device boasts state of the art phase
noise at better than -114 dBc/Hz at a 100 kHz offset. This device
has integrated ESD Protection Bias Circuitry and can be used for
a wide range of applications from defense electronics to

Endwave  Corporation  130 Baytech Drive    San Jose CA  95134   877-Endwave
Ordering Information
Support Documentation
Support documentation including Assembly Notes, Application Notes
and Qualification Procedures can be found on our website at
Part Number Description
EWV0902YF RoHS compliant 5 x 5mm 32 lead QFN “F” package
EWV0902YF-EV EWV0902YF on an Evaluation Board
EWV0902ZZ RoHS Compliant Bare Die in Waffle or Gel Packs
EWV0902ZZ-EV EWV0902ZZ in a Connectorized Test Fixture
V
ol
ta
ge